
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/08/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 511,749
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 537,336

1 02/08/23 Wed $23,992,369 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 4.0% 4.0% 3rd Payment 564,203
2 02/11/23 Sat $22,404,882 $34,118,250 $34,000,000 $18,300,000 1.853 3.8% 7.6% 4th Payment 592,413
3 02/13/23 Mon $17,015,176 $44,840,222 $59,000,000 $31,800,000 1.853 2.9% 10.3% 5th Payment 622,034

-19.47% -60.00% 4 02/15/23 Wed $19,322,054 $57,015,854 $76,000,000 $41,000,000 1.853 3.3% 13.2% 6th Payment 653,136
20.22% -11.44% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,934,826 $73,988,610 $93,000,000 $50,200,000 1.853 4.5% 17.1% 7th Payment 685,792

-12.00% -12.00% 6 02/20/23 Mon $14,973,355 $83,423,945 $102,000,000 $55,000,000 1.853 2.5% 19.2% 8th Payment 720,082
1.24% 1.24% 7 02/22/23 Wed $19,561,454 $95,750,433 $73,000,000 $39,395,575 1.853 3.3% 21.9% 9th Payment 756,086
5.05% 5.05% 8 02/25/23 Sat $28,295,035 $113,580,314 $85,000,000 $45,900,000 1.853 4.7% 25.6% 10th Payment 793,890
2.85% 2.85% 9 02/27/23 Mon $15,400,095 $123,284,556 $90,000,000 $48,600,000 1.853 2.6% 27.5% 11th Payment 833,585
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $20,111,914 $135,957,911 $99,000,000 $53,400,000 1.853 3.4% 29.9% 12th Payment 875,264

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $31,690,439 $155,927,378 $112,000,000 $60,400,000 1.853 5.3% 33.6% 13th Payment 919,027
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $16,940,105 $165,782,135 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.853 2.9% 35.5% 14th Payment 964,979
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $22,726,462 $178,418,541 $133,000,000 $71,800,000 1.853 3.8% 38.0% 15th Payment 1,013,228
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $33,591,865 $197,096,346 $147,000,000 $79,300,000 1.853 5.6% 41.5% 16th Payment 1,063,889
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $18,017,496 $207,114,465 $156,000,000 $84,200,000 1.853 3.0% 43.2% 17th Payment 1,117,083
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $23,921,874 $220,415,546 $167,000,000 $90,100,000 1.853 4.0% 45.5% 18th Payment 1,172,938
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $34,777,658 $239,752,678 $181,000,000 $97,700,000 1.853 5.8% 48.7% 19th Payment 1,231,584
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $18,893,146 $250,257,677 $195,000,000 $105,200,000 1.853 3.2% 50.3% 20th Payment 1,293,164
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $25,357,187 $264,356,822 $206,000,000 $111,200,000 1.853 4.2% 52.4% 21st Payment 1,357,822

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $39,994,307 $286,594,524 $222,000,000 $119,800,000 1.853 6.6% 55.6% 22nd Payment 1,425,713
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $21,626,984 $299,054,145 $231,000,000 $124,700,000 1.853 3.6% 57.2% 23rd Payment 1,496,999
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $27,499,869 $316,240,047 $246,000,000 $132,800,000 1.853 4.6% 59.1% 24th Payment 1,571,849
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $41,302,121 $341,850,023 $268,000,000 $144,600,000 1.853 6.8% 61.9% 25th Payment 1,650,441
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $21,843,254 $355,125,308 $288,000,000 $155,400,000 1.853 3.7% 63.3% 26th Payment 1,732,963

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $30,799,853 $373,889,825 $302,000,000 $163,000,000 1.853 5.1% 65.2% 27th Payment 1,819,611
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $45,841,224 $402,319,651 $325,000,000 $175,400,000 1.853 7.5% 67.8% 28th Payment 1,910,592
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $24,322,463 $417,377,963 $348,000,000 $187,800,000 1.853 4.1% 69.1% 29th Payment 2,006,121
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $35,481,431 $439,368,732 $370,000,000 $199,700,000 1.853 5.9% 71.0% 30th Payment 2,106,427
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $53,634,232 $472,610,295 $400,000,000 $215,900,000 1.853 8.8% 73.5%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $31,619,202 $492,157,457 $421,000,000 $227,200,000 1.853 5.3% 74.9% Total 34,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $53,222,146 $525,085,055 $454,000,000 $245,000,000 1.853 8.7% 77.1%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $77,769,636 $573,285,321 $515,000,000 $277,900,000 1.853 12.5% 79.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $34,426,988 $594,622,568 $363,000,000 $195,898,543 1.853 5.7% 81.1%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $59,954,748 $631,781,477 $378,000,000 $204,000,000 1.853 9.8% 82.9%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $85,639,923 $684,859,610 $400,000,000 $215,900,000 1.853 13.6% 85.3%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $41,312,385 $710,464,307 $416,000,000 $224,500,000 1.853 6.8% 86.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $86,934,385 $764,344,725 $441,000,000 $238,000,000 1.853 13.8% 88.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $114,149,453 $835,092,569 $500,000,000 $269,800,000 1.853 17.7% 90.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $49,574,862 $865,818,205 $540,000,000 $291,400,000 1.853 8.1% 91.1%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $173,607,966 $973,417,400 $630,000,000 $340,000,000 1.853 25.7% 93.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $194,054,071 $1,093,688,734 $730,000,000 $394,000,000 1.853 28.3% 95.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/8/2023


